N. M. S. SERMATHAI VASAN COLLEGE FOR WOMEN - MADURAI
COMPREHENSIVE STUDENT FEED BACK ANALYSIS - 2019-2020

FINAL YEAR UG & PG

Total Number of Respondents: 212

[Note: 1-lowest score;

5-highest score]

A. | COURSE CONTENT: 1 | %2  %| 3 | %|4 | % |5 | %
.| The teacher covers the entire syllabus 1216 1216 3711765131 8 | 40
| The teacher discusses topics in detail 8| 4 116! 7 131141751351 83| 40
.| The teacher possesses deep knowledge of
the subject taught 8 4 |15 | 7 | 37|17 |68 |32 | 84 | 40
| The teacher communicates clearly 9| 4 11! 5 3617154126 |102] 48
.| The teacher inspires me by her knowledge
in the subject 8 4 |14 | 7 | 45|21 |64 |30 | 81 | 38
B. TEACHING - LEARNING 1 | %2 |% | 3 % 4 % 5 %
PROCESS:
6. | The teacher is punctual to the
class 13 |6 | 5|3 |22 10 | 5 | 28 | 113 | 53
7. | The teacher engages the class for
thefulldurgtio_n and completes 9l al 713 !13] 14 76 36 | 90 | 43
the course in time
8. | The teacher comes fully prepared
9. | The teacher provides guidance
counselling in academic and non-
academic matters in/outside the 11 | 5 | 9 | 4 |41 ] 19 63 30 | 88 | 42
class.
10. | The teacher encourages
participation and discussion in
class. (Teacher — Student, Student | 8 | 4 |12 | 6 | 33 | 15 52 24 | 107 | 51
— Student)
11. | The teacher encourages and
values disagreement 26 | 12 | 13 6 | 38 18 52 24 84 40
12. | The teacher uses modern teaching
aids/gadgets, handouts,
suggestion of references, PPT,
web sources (Any other) 9 | 4 |14 | 7 | 48| 23 | 57 | 27 | 8 | 39




13. | The teacher pays attention to
academically weaker students as sl a4al10] 54| 23 81 38 | 64 | 30
well.
14. | The teacher relates the course
n_1ater_|aIW|th real world 6 3 l1al 7 s 19 61 29 | 90 | 42
situations
15. | The teacher’s attitude toward the
students was friendly and helpful | 5 | 5 | 10| 5 | 35 | 17 62 o8 | 102 | 48
C. EVALUATION PROCESS 1% (2| % |3 | % | 4 |% |5 |%
16. | Periodical assessments were conducted 52 1507 138|188 |39]|71] 33
as per schedule
17. | The teacher uses non-traditional
methodsofevgluatlon like Quiz, 20611216 |34l 16 61! 29| 93| a4
Seminars, Assignment, Class room
presentation/participation (any other)
18. Questlor_l paper covers all the topics in 213112061351 16170 | 33| 88! a2
the Curriculum
19. Theteacherwasfalrand unbiased in 512 1206 22120175 | 35| 78| 37
the evaluation process
D. LIBRARY REGULAR % OCCASIONALY % | NEVER %
20. | How often do 83 39 120 57 9 4
you visit the
library?
S.No LIBRARY YES % NO %
21 | Are the required numbers of titles in your subject
available in the library? 193 o 19 o
22 | Are you satisfied with the cataloguing and
arrangement of books in the library. 195 92 17 8
23 | Are you satisfied with the available reading space
. . 194 91 18 9
in the library
24 | Are the library staff co-operative and helpful 194 91 18 9




E. ADMINISTRATION:

S.NO ADMINISTRATION YES % NO %
25. Is the office helpful in administrative matters? 190 ) 22 10
26 Do you receive the mark statements in time 191 90 21 10
27 Are there enough clean class rooms available in 195 92 18 g

the department
28 Are the toilets cleaned properly 193 91 19 9
29 Are you provided with enough drinking water 192 91 20 9
30 Are you happy with the eatables/ food served in 152 79 60 08
the present canteen
31 Is there a student amenity centre (canteen) in your 185 87 97 13
campus
32 Do you thlnk_that your grievances are redressed 154 73 58 27
when complain/ suggestion box is used
33 Are you aware of the functioning of a placement 197 93 15 7
cell in our College
34. | Are the lab equipments is in proper working
N 179 84 33 16
conditions
35. | Are you provided with adequate
. . L 185 87 27 13
equipments/systems for carrying out lab activities
36. Are you aware of the “earn while you learn”
. 168 79 44 21
scheme in our college
Do you avail any scholarship from the college/
137 75
37. govt/ etc. 65 35
Are you a beneficiary of any Fee Concession of
. . 139 73
38. our college If yes, given details 66 34
ONLINE CLASSES
S.NO QUESTION YES % NO %
39. | Are you satisfied with the materials posted 139 66 73 34
and usage of Google Classrooms

40. Your recommendations regarding online classes:

A

1. Usage of PPT
2. online class works

Course Content:
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RESOLUTION REPORT

Students Feedback is received from the students regularly to analyze the progress of
Teaching —Learning Process, course content, library, administration and evaluation process.
The student was asked to grade from 1 to 5 with 5 being the highest score. Based on this
analysis was made. Regarding Course content, Teaching -Learning Process, evaluation
process, Library and Administration, students have given positive scoring enabling for the
betterment of the institution.

Observations Made in the Feedback:
[l Hostel Students requested for government bus service to their home-town from the

institution.

The Resolution was taken into consideration by the Management and the Principal and was
rectified.
Action Taken:

L) Government bus service arranged from college to rajapalayam, ramnad, Aruppukottai for

Boarders.

;-
SIGNATURE OF THE PRINCIPAL



